
New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser
WA CDHP

Kaiser
WA

Classic

Kaiser
WA

Medicare

Kaiser
WA

Sound
Choice

Kaiser
WA Value

KPNW
CDHP

KPNW
Classic

Premera
BC MC
Supp F

Premera
BC MC
Supp G

UHC
PEBB

Balance

UHC PEBB
Complete

UMP
CDHP

UMP
Classic

UMP
Select

UMP
Plus–
Puget
Sound
HVN

UMP
Plus–UW

ACN

No Plan
Selected

New
Grand

Total New
Carrier

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 232,040

6,136

387

11,938

4,992

7,870

110,081

13,725

13,986

327

6,293

9,739

2,484

210

5,687

8,275

16,828

10,169

2,913

4,718

36

334

279

182

477

2,140

442

68

4

26

4

58

274

37

244

113

406

81

48

14

11

19

187

14

1

13

14

4

11,701

206

10,614

70

118

516

129

1

3

2

28

5

9

4,671

168

1

44

4,081

45

254

49

3

4

1

11

7

3

7,209

458

68

33

6,003

465

135

6

1

6

23

5

6

109,843

2,966

3

338

285

418

101,707

439

2,807

21

627

6

2

8

75

57

51

33

13,154

472

71

29

139

466

11,907

3

2

1

2

13

4

45

10,947

25

18

10,849

6

41

8

295

1

4

287

3

5,644

20

2

60

2

5,558

2

9,848

70

1

26

12

9,739

3,272

233

1

23

459

20

13

1

1

2,436

77

1

1

3

3

359

40

16

28

140

7

125

1

2

11,399

425

250

162

322

2,242

116

4

1

5,581

1,389

21

704

182

7,000

244

96

49

185

167

78

3

1

1

1

2

2

6,010

12

28

121

16,978

130

9

135

3

32

5

1

16,661

2

11,720

443

141

78

75

1,357

53

4

1

2

1

31

351

30

9,084

69

2,876

118

23

12

30

63

203

1

85

18

2,323

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - All Subscribers
Enrollment Selections Made through 12-7-2023



Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled

Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic
Kaiser WA Value
Kaiser WA CDHP
Kaiser WA Sound Choice
Kaiser WA Medicare
Kaiser Permanente NW Classic
Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP
Uniform Medical Plan Classic
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP
Premera BC Medicare Supp F
Premera BC Medicare Supp G
UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN
UMP Plus–UW ACN
UMP Select
UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance
UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 27.76%

10.85%
9.17%
2.03%
6.87%
11.50%
-1.11%
4.34%
0.22%
-41.50%
-24.08%
-0.88%
18.21%
1.29%
-50.11%
-13.23%

3,039
32
661
237
321
649
-109
571
238
-149
-788
-150
1,275
37

-5,712
-1,551

13,986
327
7,870
11,938
4,992
6,293
9,739
13,725
110,081

210
2,484
16,828
8,275
2,913
5,687
10,169

10,947
295
7,209
11,701
4,671
5,644
9,848
13,154
109,843

359
3,272
16,978
7,000
2,876
11,399
11,720

Changes by Plan - All Subscribers

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

UMP Select

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete

-13.23%

-50.11%

-24.08%

-41.50%

18.21%

11.50%

10.85%

27.76%

-0.88%

-1.11%

1.29%

0.22%

4.34%

6.87%

2.03%

9.17%

% Change  -  All Subscribers

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - All Subscribers



New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser WA
Classic

Kaiser WA
Value

Kaiser WA
CDHP

Kaiser WA
Sound
Choice

Kaiser Per
manente N
W Classic

Kaiser Per
manente N
W CDHP

Uniform
Medical

Plan Classic

Uniform
Medical

Plan CDHP

UMP
Plus–Puget
Sound HVN

UMP
Plus–UW

ACN
UMP Select

No Plan
Selected New

Grand Total
New

Carrier

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

UMP Select

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 148,634

5,315

385

7,460

11,809

4,907

13,520

78,504

203

742

7,832

2,876

5,386

9,695

4,453

36

333

463

274

180

439

2,027

4

23

266

113

55

240

406

81

48

19

14

11

14

187

1

13

4

14

6,802

449

5,647

68

33

133

439

23

6

4

11,559

198

118

10,492

69

128

510

28

9

2

5

4,566

166

1

39

44

4,000

49

245

11

3

1

7

12,932

457

137

71

29

11,717

456

1

13

45

2

4

74,438

2,471

3

395

337

284

433

70,347

2

3

73

33

8

49

352

39

16

140

28

119

7

1

2

1,508

218

23

20

458

76

705

1

3

1

3

6,575

235

184

95

49

78

164

2

1

5,616

121

2

28

2,838

118

30

23

12

201

62

83

2,290

1

18

10,989

408

314

250

162

115

2,235

1,360

178

5,283

684

11,216

439

75

141

78

53

1,346

1

344

69

31

8,639

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - Actives
Enrollment Selections Made through

12-7-2023

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

-13.56%

-50.99%

-50.80%

-42.33%

19.12%

1.34%

5.46%

4.55%

9.67%

7.47%

2.16%

% Change  -  Actives

Original En..Current Enr.. Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN 2.16%

7.47%

9.67%

4.55%

5.46%

-42.33%

-50.80%

19.12%

1.34%

-50.99%

-13.56%

250

341

658

588

4,066

-149

-766

1,257

38

-5,603

-1,521

11,809

4,907

7,460

13,520

78,504

203

742

7,832

2,876

5,386

9,695

11,559

4,566

6,802

12,932

74,438

352

1,508

6,575

2,838

10,989

11,216

Change by Plan - Actives



New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser WA
Classic

Kaiser WA
Value

Kaiser WA
CDHP

Kaiser WA
Sound
Choice

Kaiser
Permanente
NW Classic

Kaiser
Permanente
NW CDHP

Uniform
Medical

Plan Classic

Uniform
Medical

Plan CDHP
UMP Select

UMP
Plus–Puget
Sound HVN

UMP
Plus–UW

ACN
New

Grand Total
New Carrier

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

No Plan Selected

Grand Total Old Carrier 4,828

2

158

129

85

410

205

2,832

7

52

368

37

211

332

78

1

5

2

14

3

40

8

3

2

138

8

122

1

1

6

98

2

81

6

9

391

9

356

2

23

1

217

15

2

190

10

2,845

91

1

1

23

6

2,721

1

1

7

1

6

58

1

3

1

1

52

336

9

1

1

3

322

38

2

1

2

33

292

16

8

1

7

28

4

208

20

329

4

11

7

307

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - Self Pay Non-Medicare
Enrollment Selections Made through

12-7-2023

Original Enroll..Current Enrolled Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN -6.52%

-13.27%

4.86%

-5.53%

-0.42%

0.00%

-10.34%

9.52%

-2.63%

-27.74%

0.91%

-9

-13

19

-12

-12

0

-6

32

-1

-81

3

129

85

410

205

2,833

7

52

368

37

211

332

138

98

391

217

2,845

7

58

336

38

292

329

Change by Plan - Self Pay Non-Medicare

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA CDHP

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Kaiser Permanente NW CDHP

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Uniform Medical Plan CDHP

UMP Select

UMP Plus–Puget Sound HVN

UMP Plus–UW ACN

-27.74%

-10.34%

-13.27%

-2.63%

-0.42%

-5.53%

-6.52%

0.91%

9.52%

0.00%

4.86%

% Change  -  Self Pay Non-Medicare



Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 27.68%

10.51%

11.27%

-1.11%

-11.73%

-0.94%

-0.88%

-15.73%

-23.73%

-18.86%

Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 27.68%

10.51%

11.27%

-1.11%

-11.73%

-0.94%

-0.88%

-15.73%

-23.73%

-18.86%

3,030

31

636

-109

-3,819

-16

-149

-14

-28

-33

13,976

326

6,280

9,739

28,741

1,690

16,828

75

90

142

10,946

295

5,644

9,848

32,560

1,706

16,977

89

118

175

Change by Plan - Self Pay Medicare

New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser WA
Classic

Kaiser WA
Value

Kaiser WA
Sound
Choice

Kaiser WA
Medicare

Kaiser
Permanente
NW Classic

Uniform
Medical Plan

Classic

Premera BC
Medicare
Supp F

Premera BC
Medicare
Supp G

UnitedHealt
hcare PEBB
Balance

UnitedHealt
hcare PEBB
Complete

New
Grand Total
New Carrier

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 78,550

663

13,976

326

6,280

9,739

28,741

1,690

16,828

75

90

142

187

68

4

73

3

37

2

10,946

25

10,849

6

41

17

8

295

1

4

287

3

5,644

20

60

2

5,558

2

2

9,848

70

26

12

9,739

1

32,560

404

2,807

21

627

28,639

3

57

1

1

1,706

12

13

1

1

1,679

16,977

130

135

3

32

9

5

16,661

1

1

89

3

1

1

12

72

118

1

4

1

21

1

90

175

4

1

2

30

138

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - Self Pay Medicare
Enrollment Selections Made through

12-7-2023

% Change - Self Pay Medicare



New Plan

Old Plan

Kaiser WA
Classic

Kaiser WA
Value

Kaiser WA
Sound
Choice

Kaiser WA
Medicare

Kaiser
Permanente
NW Classic

Uniform
Medical Plan

Classic

Premera BC
Medicare
Supp F

Premera BC
Medicare
Supp G

UnitedHealt
hcare PEBB
Balance

UnitedHealt
hcare PEBB
Complete

New
Grand Total
New Carrier

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 78,691

667

13,976

326

6,280

9,739

28,851

1,690

16,828

77

95

162

190

68

4

76

3

37

2

10,946

25

10,849

6

41

17

8

295

1

4

287

3

5,644

20

60

2

5,558

2

2

9,848

70

26

12

9,739

1

32,670

408

2,807

21

627

28,745

3

57

1

1

1,706

12

13

1

1

1,679

16,977

130

135

3

32

9

5

16,661

1

1

90

3

1

1

12

73

126

1

4

1

1

21

2

95

1

194

4

1

2

30

157

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier:  Medical  - All Medicare
Enrollment Selections Made through

12-7-2023

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 27.68%

10.51%

11.27%

-1.11%

-11.69%

-0.94%

-0.88%

-14.44%

-24.60%

-16.49%

Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled Change % Change

Kaiser WA Classic

Kaiser WA Value

Kaiser WA Sound Choice

Kaiser WA Medicare

Kaiser Permanente NW Classic

Uniform Medical Plan Classic

Premera BC Medicare Supp F

Premera BC Medicare Supp G

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Balance

UnitedHealthcare PEBB Complete 27.68%

10.51%

11.27%

-1.11%

-11.69%

-0.94%

-0.88%

-14.44%

-24.60%

-16.49%

3,030

31

636

-109

-3,820

-16

-149

-13

-31

-32

13,976

326

6,280

9,739

28,851

1,690

16,828

77

95

162

10,946

295

5,644

9,848

32,671

1,706

16,977

90

126

194

Change by Plan - All Medicare % Change - All Medicare



New Carrier

Old Carrier

Uniform Dental Plan Willamette Dental Deltacare New No Plan Selected Grand Total

Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total 223,938

5,694

383

18,473

17,225

182,163

418

41

51

43

16

267

4,512

63

323

648

308

3,170

19,445

656

1

16,443

256

2,089

17,433

445

1

335

16,162

490

182,130

4,489

7

1,004

483

176,147

Open Enrollment Transfers from Old Carrier to New Carrier
  Dental All Subscribers

Enrollment Selections Made through
12-7-2023

New Carrier
Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled Change % Change

Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare -5.26%

-1.21%

0.02%

-972

-208

33

18,473

17,225

182,163

19,445

17,433

182,130

Change by Plan - Dental
Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare

-1.21%

-5.26%

0.02%

% Change - Dental


